
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
CONTRACT NO :007573 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 08A003
HWY :SR 002 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US2
VIC SULTAN - WB BUS PULLOUT
AND SIDEWALK - SAFETY
08A003

TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. VETCH CONSTRUCTION
12903 WAYWARD WAY 2131 CENTRAL RD 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

EVERSON WA  98247-9755

PROJECT : SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982847516 BELLINGHAM   WA  982281960 CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/20/2008
08:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 17.00 % 10.00 % 18.00 %

11,700.00 1,700.00 11,000.00 1,000.00 11,800.00 1,800.0010,000.00
2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION

L.S. 278.60 % 265.00 % 285.00 %

7,572.00 5,572.00 7,300.00 5,300.00 7,700.00 5,700.002,000.00

GRADING

87.2300
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

79.0000 C.Y. 45.38 % 53.0000 -11.67 % 104.0000 73.33 %

6,891.17 2,151.17 4,187.00 -553.00 8,216.00 3,476.00
60.0000
4,740.00

DRAINAGE

100.0000
4 QUARRY SPALLS

6.0000 TON 0.00 % 88.0000 -12.00 % 95.0000 -5.00 %

600.00 0.00 528.00 -72.00 570.00 -30.00
100.0000
600.00

SANITARY SEWER

78.5700
5 DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

14.0000 L.F. 4.76 % 57.7000 -23.07 % 100.0000 33.33 %

1,099.98 49.98 807.80 -242.20 1,400.00 350.00
75.0000
1,050.00

SURFACING

56.2000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

121.0000 TON -13.54 % 44.5500 -31.46 % 82.0000 26.15 %

6,800.20 -1,064.80 5,390.55 -2,474.45 9,922.00 2,057.00
65.0000
7,865.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
CONTRACT NO :007573 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 08A003
HWY :SR 002 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US2
VIC SULTAN - WB BUS PULLOUT
AND SIDEWALK - SAFETY
08A003

TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. VETCH CONSTRUCTION
12903 WAYWARD WAY 2131 CENTRAL RD 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

EVERSON WA  98247-9755

PROJECT : SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982847516 BELLINGHAM   WA  982281960 CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/20/2008
08:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

LIQUID ASPHALT
7 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

105.00 105.00 105.00105.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

209.5500
8 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

105.0000 TON 19.74 % 192.0000 9.71 % 220.0000 25.71 %

22,002.75 3,627.75 20,160.00 1,785.00 23,100.00 4,725.00
175.0000
18,375.00

9 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

283.00 283.00 283.00283.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

120.0000
10 ESC LEAD

5.0000 DAY 20.00 % 270.0000 170.00 % 50.0000 -50.00 %

600.00 100.00 1,350.00 850.00 250.00 -250.00
100.0000
500.00

7.0000
11 SILT FENCE

252.0000 L.F. 40.00 % 4.7500 -5.00 % 8.0000 60.00 %

1,764.00 504.00 1,197.00 -63.00 2,016.00 756.00
5.0000

1,260.00

5.0000
12 WATTLE

40.0000 L.F. -16.67 % 5.7500 -4.17 % 16.0000 166.67 %

200.00 -40.00 230.00 -10.00 640.00 400.00
6.0000
240.00

9,000.0000
13  WET NATIVE SEEDING AND MULCHING

0.0400 ACRE 20.00 % 7,700.0000 2.67 % 20,000.0000 166.67 %

360.00 60.00 308.00 8.00 800.00 500.00
7,500.0000

300.00
14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

2,000.00 2,000.00 2,000.002,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
CONTRACT NO :007573 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 08A003
HWY :SR 002 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US2
VIC SULTAN - WB BUS PULLOUT
AND SIDEWALK - SAFETY
08A003

TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. VETCH CONSTRUCTION
12903 WAYWARD WAY 2131 CENTRAL RD 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

EVERSON WA  98247-9755

PROJECT : SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982847516 BELLINGHAM   WA  982281960 CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/20/2008
08:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

3.0000
15 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

348.0000 L.F. -25.00 % 4.7500 18.75 % 3.0000 -25.00 %

1,044.00 -348.00 1,653.00 261.00 1,044.00 -348.00
4.0000

1,392.00

TRAFFIC

41.0000
16 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER

65.0000 L.F. -31.67 % 66.0000 10.00 % 40.0000 -33.33 %

2,665.00 -1,235.00 4,290.00 390.00 2,600.00 -1,300.00
60.0000
3,900.00

8.4000
17 PAINT LINE

155.0000 L.F. 740.00 % 8.4000 740.00 % 7.0000 600.00 %

1,302.00 1,147.00 1,302.00 1,147.00 1,085.00 930.00
1.0000
155.00

180.0000
18 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER

7.0000 EACH 500.00 % 180.0000 500.00 % 150.0000 400.00 %

1,260.00 1,050.00 1,260.00 1,050.00 1,050.00 840.00
30.0000
210.00

19 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. -63.23 % 22.57 % -64.25 %

720.00 -1,238.00 2,400.00 442.00 700.00 -1,258.001,958.00
20 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

L.S. 23.84 % 86.95 % 18.62 %

5,220.00 1,005.00 7,880.00 3,665.00 5,000.00 785.004,215.00
21 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL

L.S. -83.49 % -19.81 % -35.38 %

3,500.00 -17,700.00 17,000.00 -4,200.00 13,700.00 -7,500.0021,200.00

OTHER ITEMS

87.2300
22 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

3.0000 C.Y. 16.31 % 100.0000 33.33 % 200.0000 166.67 %

261.69 36.69 300.00 75.00 600.00 375.00
75.0000
225.00

23 ROADWAY SURVEYING
L.S. 80.00 % 8.00 % 20.00 %

9,000.00 4,000.00 5,400.00 400.00 6,000.00 1,000.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
CONTRACT NO :007573 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 08A003
HWY :SR 002 ------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :US2
VIC SULTAN - WB BUS PULLOUT
AND SIDEWALK - SAFETY
08A003

TRIMAXX CONSTRUCTION, INC. LARRY BROWN CONSTRUCTION, INC. VETCH CONSTRUCTION
12903 WAYWARD WAY 2131 CENTRAL RD 770 MAPLE HEIGHTS RD

EVERSON WA  98247-9755

PROJECT : SEDRO WOOLLEY   WA  982847516 BELLINGHAM   WA  982281960 CAMANO ISLAND   WA  982828668

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100377 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100036 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100568

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/20/2008
08:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

55.0000
24 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

43.0000 S.Y. -26.67 % 80.0000 6.67 % 50.0000 -33.33 %

2,365.00 -860.00 3,440.00 215.00 2,150.00 -1,075.00
75.0000
3,225.00

1,200.0000
25 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A

1.0000 EACH -52.00 % 1,500.0000 -40.00 % 1,200.0000 -52.00 %

1,200.00 -1,300.00 1,500.00 -1,000.00 1,200.00 -1,300.00
2,500.0000
2,500.00

350.0000
26 ADJUST MANHOLE

1.0000 EACH -65.00 % 440.0000 -56.00 % 1,000.0000 0.00 %

350.00 -650.00 440.00 -560.00 1,000.00 0.00
1,000.0000
1,000.00

27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
29 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
30 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -50.00 % 8.00 % 20.00 %

250.00 -250.00 540.00 40.00 600.00 100.00500.00

32.0000
31  MODULAR BLOCK WALL

233.0000 S.F. -36.00 % 20.6500 -58.70 % 34.0000 -32.00 %

7,456.00 -4,194.00 4,811.45 -6,838.55 7,922.00 -3,728.00
50.0000

11,650.00

$103,575.79 -7.07% $112,066.80 0.55% $118,457.00 6.29%$111,452.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$118,457.00$103,575.79 $112,066.80BASE TOTAL -7.07% 0.55% 6.29%$111,452.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
CONTRACT NO :007573 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 08A003
HWY :SR 002 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US2
VIC SULTAN - WB BUS PULLOUT
AND SIDEWALK - SAFETY
08A003

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : EVERETT    WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/20/2008
08:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION
1 MOBILIZATION

L.S. 0.00 %
10,000.00 0.0010,000.00

2 REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION
L.S. 60.00 %

3,200.00 1,200.002,000.00

GRADING

165.0000
3 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

79.0000 C.Y. 175.00 %
13,035.00 8,295.00

60.0000
4,740.00

DRAINAGE

180.0000
4 QUARRY SPALLS

6.0000 TON 80.00 %
1,080.00 480.00

100.0000
600.00

SANITARY SEWER

90.0000
5 DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM.

14.0000 L.F. 20.00 %
1,260.00 210.00

75.0000
1,050.00

SURFACING

80.0000
6 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

121.0000 TON 23.08 %
9,680.00 1,815.00

65.0000
7,865.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
CONTRACT NO :007573 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 08A003
HWY :SR 002 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US2
VIC SULTAN - WB BUS PULLOUT
AND SIDEWALK - SAFETY
08A003

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : EVERETT    WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/20/2008
08:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

LIQUID ASPHALT
7 ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE

EST. 0.00 %
105.00105.00

HOT MIX ASPHALT

260.0000
8 HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-22

105.0000 TON 48.57 %
27,300.00 8,925.00

175.0000
18,375.00

9 COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT
CALC 0.00 %

283.00283.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

225.0000
10 ESC LEAD

5.0000 DAY 125.00 %
1,125.00 625.00

100.0000
500.00

10.0000
11 SILT FENCE

252.0000 L.F. 100.00 %
2,520.00 1,260.00

5.0000
1,260.00

12.0000
12 WATTLE

40.0000 L.F. 100.00 %
480.00 240.00

6.0000
240.00

10,000.0000
13  WET NATIVE SEEDING AND MULCHING

0.0400 ACRE 33.33 %
400.00 100.00

7,500.0000
300.00

14 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 %

2,000.002,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
CONTRACT NO :007573 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 08A003
HWY :SR 002 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US2
VIC SULTAN - WB BUS PULLOUT
AND SIDEWALK - SAFETY
08A003

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : EVERETT    WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/20/2008
08:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

8.0000
15 HIGH VISIBILITY FENCE

348.0000 L.F. 100.00 %
2,784.00 1,392.00

4.0000
1,392.00

TRAFFIC

55.0000
16 CEMENT CONC. TRAFFIC CURB AND GUTTER

65.0000 L.F. -8.33 %
3,575.00 -325.00

60.0000
3,900.00

1.0000
17 PAINT LINE

155.0000 L.F. 0.00 %
155.00 0.00

1.0000
155.00

160.0000
18 PAINTED TRAFFIC LETTER

7.0000 EACH 433.33 %
1,120.00 910.00

30.0000
210.00

19 PERMANENT SIGNING
L.S. -38.71 %

1,200.00 -758.001,958.00
20 TRAFFIC SIGNAL SYSTEM

L.S. 23.37 %
5,200.00 985.004,215.00

21 PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL
L.S. -24.53 %

16,000.00 -5,200.0021,200.00

OTHER ITEMS

450.0000
22 STRUCTURE EXCAVATION CLASS B INCL. HAUL

3.0000 C.Y. 500.00 %
1,350.00 1,125.00

75.0000
225.00

23 ROADWAY SURVEYING
L.S. 0.00 %

5,000.00 0.005,000.00



WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :08A003 REVISION NO : BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 18 2008
CONTRACT NO :007573 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Jun 23 2008
VERSION NO :3 WORK ORDER# : 08A003
HWY :SR 002 ------- 4TH BIDDER -------

TITLE :US2
VIC SULTAN - WB BUS PULLOUT
AND SIDEWALK - SAFETY
08A003

GRANITE NORTHWEST, INC. DBA
1525 E. MARINE VIEW DRIVE

PROJECT : EVERETT    WA  982011927

COUNTY(S) :SNOHOMISH CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

05/20/2008
08:21

DOT_RGGB01

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

OTHER ITEMS

55.0000
24 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK

43.0000 S.Y. -26.67 %
2,365.00 -860.00

75.0000
3,225.00

800.0000
25 CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK RAMP TYPE 4A

1.0000 EACH -68.00 %
800.00 -1,700.00

2,500.0000
2,500.00

1,200.0000
26 ADJUST MANHOLE

1.0000 EACH 20.00 %
1,200.00 200.00

1,000.0000
1,000.00

27 ROADSIDE CLEANUP
EST. 0.00 %

5,000.005,000.00
28 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 %
5.005.00

29 MINOR CHANGE
CALC 0.00 %

-1.00-1.00
30 SPCC PLAN

L.S. 80.00 %
900.00 400.00500.00

45.0000
31  MODULAR BLOCK WALL

233.0000 S.F. -10.00 %
10,485.00 -1,165.00

50.0000
11,650.00

$129,606.00 16.29%$111,452.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$129,606.00BASE TOTAL 16.29%$111,452.00


